UL CSA VDE
Pending Pending Pending
K-RELAYS UNIQUELY DESIGNED RELAY
mm inch
30�
1.181
19�
.748a

Pick-up
(max. at
20°C)
Drop-out
(min. at
20°C)
Max.
allowable
voltage,
(at 40°C)
Armature
Closed Open
2 Form C
K2EB-3V-1  3  1.8  0.27 6.7 28 320  0.52  0.26
K2EB-6V-1  6  3.9  0.58 12.0 110 330  2.1  1.1
K2EB-12V-1  12  8.0  1.2 30.0 530 270  11  5.6
K2EB-24V-1  24 16.5  2.5 47.0 1,700 340  35  18
K2EB-42V-1  42 30.0  4.5 72.0 5,300 333  95  48
K2EB-48V-1  48 39.0  5.9 100.0 7,600 300 120  62
K2EB-110V-1 110 60.0  9.0 180.0 16,000 760 270 138
4 Form C
K4EB-3V-1  3  2.3  0.35 5.0 18 500  0.36  0.18
K4EB-6V-1  6  4.2  0.63 9.0 58 620  1.0  0.5
K4EB-12V-1  12  8.7  1.3 18.5 250 580  5.2  2.6
K4EB-24V-1  24 18.0  2.7 35.0 890 650  15  7.5
K4EB-28V-1  28 19.0  2.85 33.0 1,100 713  20  11
K4EB-48V-1  48 36.0  5.4 64.0 3,200 720  54  28
K4EB-110V-1 110 85.0 12.8 160.0 16,000 760 270 138
6 Form C
K6EB-6V  6  4.2  0.63 6.6 28 1,286  0.52  0.26
K6EB-12V  12  8.4  1.26 13.2 110 1,309  2.1  1.1
K6EB-24V  24 16.8  2.52 26.4 440 1,309  8.3  4.2
K6EB-48V  48 33.6  5.04 52.8 1,700 1,355  35  18
K6EB-60V  60 42.0  6.3 66.0 2,800 1,286  44  23
K6EB-110V 110 77.0 11.55 121.0 10,000 1,210 164  84
* Less than 1,000 W : ±10% More than 1,000 W : ±15%
REFERENCE DATA
1. Life curve 2. Coil temperature rise (resistance method) 3. H2S gas test (1,000 ppm)
30 V DC